Pro-Forma Consolidated Balance Sheets   F-1

Pro-Forma Consolidated Statement of Stockholders' Equity   F-2

Pro-Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations   F-3 - 4

Notes to Pro-Forma Consolidated Financial Statements   F-5

REXAHN CORPORATION
Pro-Forma Consolidated Balance Sheets
September 30, 2004 and December 31, 2003
Unaudited

   Historical
   -----------------------------
   Corporate   Rexahn   Rexahn
   Road   Rexahn   Pharmaceuticals Pharmaceuticals
   Show.com   Corporation   Pro-Forma   Pro-Forma
   September 30,   September 30,   Pro-Forma   September 30,   December 31,
   2004   2004   Adjustments   2004   2003
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------   -------------

   ASSETS
Current
  Cash   $   5,466   $   1,730,231   $   --   $   1,735,697   $   2,032,867
  Short term Road   --   --   --   --   2,000,000
  Prepaid expenses and other   3,386   21,001   --   24,387   15,828
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------   -------------

Equipment, net   10,134   209,589   --   219,723   133,721
Deferred Offering Costs   58,938   --   --   58,938   61,120
Investments   --   --   --   --   24,625
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------   -------------

   $   77,924   $   1,960,821   $   --   $   2,038,745   $   4,268,161

Edgar Filing: CORPORATE ROAD SHOW DOT COM INC - Form PRER14A

158

   =============   =============   ===========   =============   =============
   LIABILITIES
Current
  Bank loan   $   --   $   140,000   $   --   $   140,000   $   --
  Accounts payable
   and accrued charges   8,088   202,804   --   210,892   251,304
  Advances from officer   93,533   --   --   93,533   42,026
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------   -------------

Deferred Revenue   --   1,368,750   --   1,368,750   1,425,000
   101,621   1,711,554   --   1,813,175   1,718,330
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------   -------------

   STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Capital Stock   28,978   76,266   (101,090)   4,154   4,154
Additional Paid-In Capital   515,067   7,108,953   (466,652)   7,157,368   7,127,019
Accumulated Other
  Comprehensive Loss   (13,045)   --   13,045   --   --
Accumulated Deficit   (554,697)   (6,935,952)   554,697   (6,935,952)   (4,581,342)
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------   -------------

   (23,697)   249,267   --   225,570   2,549,831
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------   -------------

   $   77,924   $   1,960,821   $   --   $   2,038,745   $   4,268,161
   =============   =============   ===========   =============   =============

   See accompanying notes to the pro-forma financial statements.

   F-1

REXAHN CORPORATION
Pro-Forma Consolidated Statement of Deficit
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004
Unaudited

   Historical
   -----------------------------
   Corporate   Rexahn
   Road   Rexahn   Corporation
   Show.com   Corporation   Pro-Forma
   September 30,   September 30,   Pro-Forma   September 30,
   2004   2004   Adjustments   2004
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------

Accumulated Deficit
  - beginning of period   $   (374,340)  $  (4,581,342)  $   374,340   $  (4,581,342)

   Net Loss   (180,357)   (2,354,610)   180,357   (2,354,610)
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------

Accumulated Deficit
  - end of period   $   (554,697)  $  (6,935,952)  $   554,697   $  (6,935,952)
   =============   =============   ===========   =============

Edgar Filing: CORPORATE ROAD SHOW DOT COM INC - Form PRER14A

159

   See accompanying notes to the pro-forma financial statements.

   F-2

REXAHN CORPORATION
Pro-Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004
Unaudited

   Historical
   -----------------------------
   Corporate   Rexahn
   Road   Rexahn   Corporation
   Show.com   Corporation   Pro-Forma
   September 30,   September 30,   Pro-Forma   September 30,
   2004   2004   Adjustments   2004
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------

Revenue   $   47,805   $   107,506   $   (47,805)  $   107,506
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------

Expenses
  General and administrative   158,198   1,280,306   (158,198)   1,280,306
  Research and development   --   1,012,064   --   1,012,064
  Compensation expense   67,500   127,177   (67,500)   127,177
  Patent fees   --   9,748   --   9,748
  Depreciation   2,464   32,821   (2,464)   32,821
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------

   228,162   2,462,116   (228,162)   2,462,116
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------

Net Loss   $   (180,357)  $  (2,354,610)  $   180,357   $ ( 2,354,610)
   =============   =============   ===========   =============

   See accompanying notes to the pro-forma financial statements.

   F-3

REXAHN CORPORATION
Pro-Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
Year Ended December 31, 2003
Unaudited

   Historical
   -----------------------------
   Corporate   Rexahn
   Road   Rexahn   Corporation
   Show.com   Corporation   Pro-Forma
   December 31,   December 31,   Pro-Forma   December 31,
   2004   2004   Adjustments   2004
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------

Edgar Filing: CORPORATE ROAD SHOW DOT COM INC - Form PRER14A

160

Revenue   $   84,595   $   107,935   $   (84,595)  $   107,935
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------

Expenses
   General and administrative   116,968   1,312,750   (116,968)   1,312,750
   Research and development   --   977,724   --   977,724
   Compensation expense   133,220   538,074   (133,220)   538,074
   Patent fees   --   12,040   --   12,040
   Depreciation   3,128   42,422   (3,128)   42,422
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------

   253,316   2,883,010   (250,316)   2,883,010
   -------------   -------------   -----------   -------------

Net Loss   $   (168,721)  $  (2,775,075)  $   165,721   $  (2,775,075)
   =============   =============   ===========   =============

   See accompanying notes to the pro-forma financial statements.

   F-4

REXAHN CORPORATION
Notes to Pro-Forma Consolidated Financial Statements